
Numerator Numerator Numerator

Denominator Denominator Denominator

155                  176                   72                      

212                  215                   96                      

170                  185                   59                      

236                  232                   90                      

-                   -                    -                    

-                   -                    -                    

46                     40                     44                      

67                     79                     58                      

57                     52                     45                      

84                     78                     60                      

Numerator Numerator Numerator

Denominator Denominator Denominator

3,516               3,327                1,838                

5,094               4,341                2,882                

4,036               3,969                2,033                

5,998               5,160                3,242                

-                   -                    -                    

-                   -                    -                    

1,260               1,415                1,457                

1,678               1,890                2,142                
1,379               1,868                1,585                
2,156               2,861                2,503                

Notes:

2) The first results for Employment Rate (4th Quarter) and Credential Attainment Rate became available with the release of the 3rd Quarter PY 2017 reports in May 2018.

$2,630

72.0%

57.0%57.0%

63.8% 66.0%

72.0%

32.0% 204.1%64.0% 38.0%

72.0%

$5,877

65.0%

40.3%

Adjusted 

Goal

96.3%

80.0%

$9,553

60.0%

15.1%

Adjusted 

Goal

Adjusted 

Goal

77.8%

70.0%

$5,978

56.0%

38.0%

75.2%

76.0%

$7,835

58.0%

32.0%

WIOA Title I Performance Outcomes
Program Year 2020 Adjusted Results

Actual 

Performance

Negotiated 

Goal

% of Goal 

Achieved

Actual 

Performance

Negotiated 

Goal

% of Goal 

Achieved

Actual 

Performance

107.1%70.0%

Lancaster

95.8%

99.6%

72.0%

71.6%

Adjusted 

Goal

168.4% 65.3%

94.4%

$2,750Median Earnings (2nd Quarter) $6,040 $5,800 101.0% $8,819 112.6% $3,253

Credential Attainment Rate 75.1% 56.0% 134.1% 74.9% 58.0%

$7,800

111.1%

129.1% 68.0%

123.7%

63.3%Measurable Skill Gains

97.4%

Employment Rate (4th Quarter) 67.3% 70.0% 96.1% 76.9% 76.0%

Employment Rate (2nd Quarter) 69.0% 73.0% 88.7% 76.6% 75.0% 101.9%

62.7% 58.0% 108.1%101.2%

65.5%

58.0%

126.4%

105.4%50.6%

$9,153

Credential Attainment Rate

Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)

Employment Rate (4th Quarter)

Employment Rate (2nd Quarter) 76.3%75.0%73.1%

$3,000

70.0%

75.0% 100.7%

93.7%

Adjusted 

Goal

74.5%

70.0%

$2,892

72.0%

Adjusted 

Goal

95.8%

1) Per TEGL 26-15, baseline indicators are those for which states were not required to propose negotiated levels for Program Years 2016 and 2017.  These indicators will not be used in the end of the year performance calculations and will not be used to determine failure to 

achieve adjusted levels of performance for purposes of sanctions. 

79.7%

66.7%

Actual 

Performance

75.0%

75.9%

$3,656

65.6%

75.0%

YouthDislocated WorkerAdult

% of Goal 

Achieved

Negotiated 

Goal

Actual 

Performance

% of Goal 

Achieved 

(FINAL)

Negotiated 

Goal

Actual 

Performance

% of Goal 

Achieved

Negotiated 

Goal

68.7%

72.0% 72.0% 100.0%

Statewide

% of Goal 

Achieved

Negotiated 

Goal

YouthAdult Dislocated Worker

84.3%

208.4%32.0%

60.0%

$8,000

80.0%

82.0% 85.0%81.9%

38.0%

65.0% 105.7%

117.3%$5,800$6,894

67.9% 178.7%Measurable Skill Gains


