WIOA Title I Performance Outcomes

Program Year 2020 Adjusted Results

Lancaster

	Adult						Dislo	ated Work	er		Youth					
	Numerator	Porformanco	Negotiated Goal	Adjusted Goal	% of Goal Achieved (FINAL)	Numerator	Actual Performance	Negotiated Goal	Adjusted Goal	% of Goal Achieved	Numerator	Actual Performance	Negotiated Goal	Adjusted Goal	% of Goal Achieved	
	Denominator					Denominator					Denominator					
Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)	155 212	73.1%	75.0%	95.8%	76.3%	176 215	81.9%	82.0%	96.3%	85.0%	72 96	75.0%	75.0%	74.5%	100.7%	
Employment Rate (4th Quarter)	170 236	72.0%	72.0%	72.0%	100.0%	185 232	79.7%	80.0%	80.0%	99.6%	59 90	65.6%	70.0%	70.0%	93.7%	
Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)	-	\$6,894	\$5,800	\$5,877	117.3%	-	\$9,153	\$8,000	\$9,553	95.8%	-	\$3,656	\$3,000	\$2,892	126.4%	
Credential Attainment Rate	46 67	68.7%	65.0%	65.0%	105.7%	40 79	50.6%	60.0%	60.0%	84.3%	44 58	75.9%	72.0%	72.0%	105.4%	
Measurable Skill Gains	57 84	67.9%	38.0%	40.3%	178.7%	52 78	66.7%	32.0%	15.1%	208.4%	45 60	75.0%	70.0%	71.6%	107.1%	

Statewide

	Adult						Dislo	cated Worke	er		Youth					
	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	Adjusted	% of Goal	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	Adjusted	% of Goal	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	Adjusted	% of Goal	
	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Goal	Achieved	Denominator	Performance	Goal	Goal	Achieved	
Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)	3,516 5,094	69.0%	73.0%	77.8%	88.7%	3,327 4,341	76.6%	75.0%	75.2%	101.9%	1,838 2,882	63.8%	66.0%	65.5%	97.4%	
Employment Rate (4th Quarter)	4,036 5,998	67.3%	70.0%	70.0%	96.1%	3,969 5,160	76.9%	76.0%	76.0%	101.2%	2,033 3,242	62.7%	58.0%	58.0%	108.1%	
Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)	- -	\$6,040	\$5,800	\$5,978	101.0%		\$8,819	\$7,800	\$7,835	112.6%		\$3,253	\$2,750	\$2,630	123.7%	
Credential Attainment Rate	1,260 1,678	75.1%	56.0%	56.0%	134.1%	1,415 1,890	74.9%	58.0%	58.0%	129.1%	1,457 2,142	68.0%	72.0%	72.0%	94.4%	
Measurable Skill Gains	1,379 2,156	64.0%	38.0%	38.0%	168.4%	1,868 2,861	65.3%	32.0%	32.0%	204.1%	1,585 2,503	63.3%	57.0%	57.0%	111.1%	

Notes

¹⁾ Per TEGL 26-15, baseline indicators are those for which states were not required to propose negotiated levels for Program Years 2016 and 2017. These indicators will not be used in the end of the year performance calculations and will not be used to determine failure to achieve adjusted levels of performance for purposes of sanctions.

²⁾ The first results for Employment Rate (4th Quarter) and Credential Attainment Rate became available with the release of the 3rd Quarter PY 2017 reports in May 2018.